

Nirmala Devi and Ors Vs Romi Wadhera and Anr

Present: Sh.Deepak Sharma Adv., counsel for claimants.
Sh.Ajay Dadwal Adv., counsel for respondent No.1.
Sh.Navdeep Saini Adv., counsel for respondent No.2.

File taken up in National Lok Adalat. Compromise has not been matured despite efforts of members of the Lok Adalat. Let, case be adjourned to 21.09.2021 for rebuttal evidence, if any or in the alternative for arguments.

(Avtar Singh)
Presiding Officer-National Lok Adalat
-cum-
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bench No.1, Pathankot

UID No-PB0086

Date of Order: 11.09.2021
(Sunil Kumar)
Stenographer-G-III

“I attest to the accuracy and authenticity of this document.”

1. Member _____

2. Member _____